
2026 Frostburg State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (24), Opp (18)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Smith 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Antonelli (2-2), Atkinson (2-2), Crismond (1-
1), Layhew (1-1), Sharman (1-1), Smith (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Jourdan, Drew .500 3-3 10 4 5 2 0 0 2 7 .700 4 0 2 0 .643 0 1 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
10 Holler, Jake .375 3-3 8 2 3 0 0 2 6 9 1.125 2 2 3 0 .583 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
28 Helser, Logan .333 3-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 3 0 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
1 Schalick, Jackson .308 3-3 13 3 4 1 0 0 6 5 .385 1 0 2 0 .357 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
25 Carmichael, CJ .200 3-3 10 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .300 2 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000
7 Hall, Manny .200 3-3 10 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .500 2 2 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
34 Mollman, Will .167 3-1 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .667 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
24 Bouma, Ryan .000 3-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 6 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
9 Scott, Brian .000 3-2 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
16 Atkinson, Sam .500 2-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
15 Pittman, Konner .333 2-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Cunningham, Tanner .333 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
36 Antonelli, Johnny .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
18 Bohn, Zane .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Marple, Landon .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Daly, Tiernan .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .234 3-3 94 21 22 7 0 4 20 41 .436 17 6 27 1 .385 0 2 2-3 72 19 2 .978
Opponents .281 3-3 96 19 27 3 1 4 19 44 .458 10 1 22 2 .355 0 2 4-4 72 21 6 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Serafin, Joey 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
41 Smith, John 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 0 0 1 7 1 0 0 .222 1 0 0 0 1
4 Dodson, Zach 1.80 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .118 1 0 0 0 0
20 Sowers, Kamden 3.37 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
45 Morris, Ty 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 0
23 Layhew, Hunter 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 5 4 2 1 0 0 1 .313 0 0 1 0 1
21 Bowen, Liam 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
19 Sharman, Cody 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 .556 0 0 0 0 0
17 Crismond, Mac 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 4 4 1 1 1 0 1 .556 0 0 0 0 0
44 Brown, Branden 99.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.75 2-1 10 3 0 0 0 24.0 27 19 18 10 22 3 1 4 .281 3 1 1 0 2
Opponents 7.13 1-2 10 3 0 0 0 24.0 22 21 19 17 27 7 0 4 .234 3 6 0 0 2



2026 Frostburg State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Carmichael, CJ 13 5 8 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Helser, Logan 12 12 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Antonelli, Johnny 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Mollman, Will 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jourdan, Drew 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Scott, Brian 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Atkinson, Sam 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Hall, Manny 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schalick, Jackson 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cunningham, Tanner 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Smith, John 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Pittman, Konner 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sharman, Cody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Layhew, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Bouma, Ryan 7 1 5 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kelleher, Mason 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Holler, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Serafin, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Marple, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Crismond, Mac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Bohn, Zane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Sowers, Kamden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bowen, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Daly, Tiernan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Dodson, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Brown, Branden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Morris, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 93 72 19 2 .978 6 8 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 99 72 21 6 .939 3 4 2 .667 1 0


